

d

ITEM NO.137

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9299/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/03/2009 in LPA No. 344/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

KATIHAR MEDICAL COLLEGE, KATIHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUNDAN KISHORE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Service of notice is complete on both the respondents. Counter affidavit has been filed by R-2 but not filed Vakalatnama. Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate who has filed counter affidavit for R-2 is directed to file Vakalatnama for R-2 within two weeks. There is no appearance for R-1.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar