

>
ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21846/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/03/2009 in LPA No. 344/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BIHAR COMBINED ENTRANCE COMP.EXAM.BOARD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUNDAN KISHORE & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent is granted four weeks time for filing counter
affidavit.

Post along with SLP(C) No.9299 of 2009.

(R.K.Dhawan)
AR-cum-PS

(Veera Verma)
Assistant Registrar